



BAJA REAR BUMPER - CHEVROLET EXPRESS

WARNING! READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE BEGINNING INSTALLATION
CONFIRM MEASUREMENTS BEFORE DRILLING ANY HOLES

PARTS LIST:

- 1** BAJA REAR BUMPER (CE-BRB)
- 1** HARDWARE KIT (CE-BRB-H)
 - 4** 3/8 BOLT
 - 4** 3/8 LOCK WASHER
 - 8** 3/8 FLAT WASHER
 - 4** 3/8 NUT

TOOLS NEEDED:

- 15MM
- 9/16 SOCKET/WRENCH

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

DISASSEMBLY

STEP 1:

Park van on flat ground or put on a lift



STEP 2:

Remove the 8 15mm bolts holding the rear bumper to the vehicle

The first set of bolts are located to the outside of the frame rail



STEP 3:

The second set of bolts are inside the frame rail

There is a hole big enough to fit a socket inside

***Note: A wobble socket might be required to reach the 2 15mm bolts**



INSTALLATION

STEP 4:

Once the 4 15mm bolts on the opposite side are removed, the bumper can be separated from the van



STEP 5:

Place the new WTD bumper in place

A second set of hands may be necessary to have a smooth install.



STEP 6:

While a helper holds the bumper up, start threading the 4 new 3/8 hardware bolts in place to hold the bumper in place



INSTALLATION

STEP 7:

Adjust the bumper as needed to achieve perfect fitment.

Once perfect torque 3/8 bolts with a 9/16 socket and wrench



STEP 8:

Once all 4 bolts are tightened your install is complete.

Congratulations! You just installed the WTD - Chevrolet Express Baja Rear Bumper.

